Amended Agenda Lower Elkhorn Natural Resources District Committee of the Whole

Thursday, February 13, 2025 – 7:00 p.m. Lower Elkhorn NRD 1508 Square Turn Blvd, Norfolk, Nebraska

- Statement of Public Notice of Meeting and Posted Nebraska Open Meetings Act Information
 Chairman Matt Steffen
- 2. Public Comment
- 3. Projects and Programs
 - a. North Fork Elkhorn River WFPO JEO staff will provide a 90% update for the North Fork Elkhorn River Flood Reduction Plan.
 - b. Maple Creek Reservoir Shoreline Protection Bids
 - c. Community Forestry Program and Forestry Incentive for Public Facilities Applications for Fiscal Year 2026
 - d. Willow Creek Park Superintendent's Residence Kitchen Cabinets The Superintendent's residence located at the Willow Creek Recreation Area is owned and maintained by the Lower Elkhorn NRD. The home is in need of some new kitchen cabinetry and bids have been solicited for the Board's consideration.
 - e. Willow Creek Interlocal Agreement The agreement between the Lower Elkhorn Natural Resources District and the Nebraska Game and Parks Division needs renewal, and the terms and conditions of the proposed agreement will be provided for discussion.
 - f. Willow Creek Reservoir Flood Plain Management Plan Proposals An update will be given on any proposals received for this request for proposal.

4. Water Resources

- a. LENRD In-Stream Flow Appropriation A-19580 Discussion on Strategy for Administration of the Water Right
- b. Status Update on Submittal of Phase 2 and 3 Management Area Reports, and Compliance with Submittal of Season Ending Flow Meter Reports
- c. LENRD Conditions for Approval Policy for New Irrigation Wells in the Lower Elkhorn Natural Resources District

Protecting Lives – Protecting Property – Protecting the Future Agenda subject to change 24 hours prior to meeting.

5. Administrative

- a. City of Norfolk Request for Financial Support for Household Hazardous Waste Facility The Household Hazardous Waste Facility, located at the City of Norfolk Transfer Station, is available to all residents of the Lower Elkhorn Natural Resources District to dispose items free of charge.
- b. Discussion on LB695 and Other Bills of Interest in the Nebraska Legislature